502974330 09/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3020929

SUBMISSION TYPE: NE		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
TOM EVANS			02/05/2013	
EFRAIM GAVRILOVICH	1		02/06/2013	
RASVAN CATALIN MIHAI			02/05/2013	
ION ISBASESCU			02/05/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	EASYG	LLC		
Street Address:	32076 R	OBINHOOD DRIVE		
City:	BEVERL	Y HILLS		
State/Country:	MICHIG	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48025			
Property Type	1	Number		
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 4377255		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	 ATA(;)	4377255 503)228-4373		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (! e sent to	4377255		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (! e sent to provided; 5	4377255 503)228-4373 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5032275631		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (! e sent to provided; 5	4377255 503)228-4373 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5032275631 Karolyn@chernofflaw.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (! e sent to provided; 5 k k	4377255 503)228-4373 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5032275631		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (! e sent to provided; 5 k k 6	4377255 503)228-4373 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 5032275631 Karolyn@chernofflaw.com KEVIN L. RUSSELL		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (! e sent to provided; 5 k k 6 S	4377255 503)228-4373 the e-mail address first; if that is unse if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5032275631 Karolyn@chernofflaw.com KEVIN L. RUSSELL 501 SW SECOND AVE.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (! e sent to provided; 5 k 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	4377255 503)228-4373 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 5032275631 Karolyn@chernofflaw.com KEVIN L. RUSSELL 501 SW SECOND AVE. SUITE 1600		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (! e sent to provided; 5 k 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	4377255 503)228-4373 the e-mail address first; if that is unse if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5032275631 Karolyn@chernofflaw.com KEVIN L. RUSSELL 501 SW SECOND AVE. SUITE 1600 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (! e sent to provided; 5 k 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	4377255 503)228-4373 the e-mail address first; if that is unse if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5032275631 Karolyn@chernofflaw.com KEVIN L. RUSSELL 501 SW SECOND AVE. SUITE 1600 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 E335 0004/TAR (9597.0002)		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (! e sent to provided; 5 k 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	4377255 503)228-4373 the e-mail address first; if that is unst if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5032275631 Karolyn@chernofflaw.com KEVIN L. RUSSELL 501 SW SECOND AVE. SUITE 1600 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 E335 0004/TAR (9597.0002) KEVIN L. RUSSELL		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	DATA (! e sent to provided; 5 k k 6 S F JMBER:	4377255 503)228-4373 the e-mail address first; if that is unse if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5032275631 Karolyn@chernofflaw.com KEVIN L. RUSSELL 501 SW SECOND AVE. SUITE 1600 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 E335 0004/TAR (9597.0002) KEVIN L. RUSSELL /Kevin L. RUSSELL 09/12/2014		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (! e sent to provided; 5 k k 6 S F JMBER:	4377255 503)228-4373 the e-mail address first; if that is unsolved if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5032275631 (arolyn@chernofflaw.com (EVIN L. RUSSELL 501 SW SECOND AVE. SUITE 1600 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 E335 0004/TAR (9597.0002) KEVIN L. RUSSELL /Kevin L. RUSSELL 09/12/2014 14377255#page1.tif		

source=Assignment_of_Inventions_14377255#page3.tif
source=Assignment_of_Inventions_14377255#page4.tif
source=Assignment_of_Inventions_14377255#page5.tif

E335 0001/TAR TAR/kr

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND RELATED PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS:

Tom EVANS 32076 Robinhood Drive Beverly Hills, Michigan 48025 USA

Rasvan Catalin MIHAI 3180 East 63rd Avenue Vancouver, British Columbia V5S 2G8 Canada Efraim GAVRILOVICH #3-1945 West 15th Avenue Vancouver, British Columbia V6J 2L2 Canada

Ion ISBASESCU 7308 Hawthorne Terrace Burnaby, British Columbia V5E 4M4 Canada

(collectively, the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are set out above, are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements (the "Inventions") described and/or claimed in:

- (i) United States provisional patent application No. 61/596543 filed on 8 February 2012 and entitled: REMOTE MONITORING ECG SYSTEM; and/or
- (ii) Patent Cooperation Treaty patent application No. <u>PCT/US 13/25432</u> filed on <u>876b 2013</u> and entitled: ECG SYSTEM WITH MULTI-MODE ELECTRODE UNITS (collectively, and individually, the "Applications");

The Assignors hereby appoint and instruct Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP to insert the serial numbers and filing dates of the Applications, when known, into the spaces above.

AND WHEREAS, <u>EasyG LLC</u> (the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Suite 402 - 234 N. Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 53202, USA, wishes to own the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Applications, and all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby, both jointly and severally, confirm that they have done previously and, for greater certainty, to the full extent that they have not done so previously, they do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee their entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to:

- the Inventions;
- the Applications;
- all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for the Applications;
- counterparts to the Applications in all countries and regions;
- the right to file, and claim priority from, the Applications in all countries and regions;
- any and all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof; and
- any reissue or reissues of such patents;

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended.

The Assignors hereby covenant that they have and had the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed and will not execute any agreement conveying any rights in the Inventions or the Applications to any third party, or otherwise in conflict herewith.

The Assignors promise that each time request is made and without undue delay they shall:

- execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Inventions, the Applications, and the patents in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives,
- communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting the Inventions, the Applications and said patents
- testify in any legal proceedings,
- sign all lawful papers,
- execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications,
- make all rightful oaths, and
- generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for the Inventions in all countries,

all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

Each of the Assignors hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents, and their successors, as its agents and attorneys-in-fact, to act on Assignor's behalf and instead of Assignor, to execute and file applications to patent the Inventions in all countries, and to do all other proper lawfully-permitted acts to further the assignment, prosecution and issuance of patents for the Inventions with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor. This power of attorney shall be deemed coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request any official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications to issue to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives all patents for the Inventions in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Milwavkee	, Wisconsin,	U.S.A.	_ this <u>5</u> day of
<u>February</u> , 2013. (city) (month)	(province/state)	(country)	(date)
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by Tom EVANS in the presence of:)))		
Signature of Witness	Tom EVANS	<u>}</u>	
Tim Hildebrond Print Witness's Name)		
159 N Jackson St #210 Milwackee, UI \$3202			
Print Witness's Address <u>Crive short</u> <u>Analyst</u> Print Witness's Occupation	/)))		

Assignment from Inventors to EasyG LLC Page 3 of 4 EXECUTED at VANCOUVER. BC this \bigcirc day of (province/state) (city) (country) (date) FOBRUARY, 2013. (month) SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by Efraim GAVRILOVICH in the presence of: Efraim GAVRILOVICH ignature of Witness DEPORAH Print Witness's Name a Ð. Print Witness's Address iness WACE-Print Witness's Occupation EXECUTED at this ____ day of (city) (province/state) (country) (date) 2013. (month) SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by Rasvan Catalin MIHAI in the presence of: Signature of Witness **Rasvan Catalin MIHAI** Print Witness's Name Print Witness's Address Print Witness's Occupation

Assignment from Inventors to EasyG LLC

EXECUTED at		.,		this day of
	(city)	(province/state)	(country)	(date)
, 2013. (month)				
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIV by Efraim GAVRILOVICH in the presence of:	ERED)))		
))		
Signature of Witness) Efraim GAV	RILOVICH	
Print Witness's Name)		
)		
Print Witness's Address)		
Print Witness's Occupation)		
EXECUTED at <u>VAR</u>	1 COUVER	, آغز (province/state)	CAMASA	this 5 day of
EXECUTED at <u>VAト</u> <i>FE</i> 乃. , 2013. (month)	(city)	(province/state)	(country)	(date)
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIV by Rasvan Catalin MIHAI	ERED)		
in the presence of:	1		1	
Ludger Mad	M	3	eai R.	
Signature of Witness) Rasvan Cata	lin MIHAI	
L'indgay Gard. Print Witness's Name	<u>ne.r</u>)		
7433 El Well Burnaby BC V5E 123 Print Witness's Address	<u>6</u> +.			
$\frac{ESL}{Print Witness's Occupation}$	<u>v^.</u>))		

Page 3 of 4

Assignment from Inventors to EasyG LLC

EXECUTED at $\bigvee A \bowtie COUVER,$ (city) $\overline{\forall \in \mathbb{P}_{2}}$, 2013. (month)	₹	CAGADA (country)	this∑ ^{1ć} -day of (date)
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED)by Ion ISBASESCU)in the presence of:)			
Signature of Witness	Ion ISBASE	v (r zrus	د.
Print Witness's Name	1011 13174314		
1316 Hawthorne Torrace) Burneny RC VSEqM4			
Print Witness's Address) <u> <u> <u> <u> </u> <u> <u> </u> <u> </u> <u> </u> <u> </u> <u> </u> <u> </u> <u> </u></u></u></u></u>			

PATENT REEL: 033732 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 09/12/2014